As the edge compute market continues to evolve, there is a greater need for
high-performance processors with IoT-centric feature sets. Next-gen Intel® Xeon®
D-1700 and D-2700 processors are high-performance SoCs with integrated
Ethernet and high-capacity I/Os optimized specifically for IoT. They deliver server-
class computing, security, and bandwidth in two performance levels and package
sizes, each with built-in AI acceleration and support for hard real-time computing.1
Extended operating temperature ranges1 and industrial-class reliability make Intel
Xeon D-1700 and D-2700 processors ideal for high-performance, soldered-down

processor 99AV83 FH8068604436820 4 40W 10 MB 3 2400
MHz 50GbE 16 24 2.0 GHz 2.5 GHz 3.1 GHz No Yes
Processor Number* MM# Ordering Code Cores TDP LLC
Cache
DDR
Channels
DDR4
1DPC
Integrated
Intel®
Ethernet
PCIe 4.0
Lanes
High-
Speed
Input/
Output
(HSIO)
Lanes
Base
Frequency
All Core
Turbo
Max
Turbo eTemp
Intel® Time
Coordinated
Computing
Intel® Xeon® D-2796TE
processor 99AV90 FH8068604676163 20 118W 30 MB 4 2933
MHz 100GbE 32 24 2.0 GHz 2.4 GHz 3.1 GHz Yes No
Intel® Xeon® D-2775TE
processor 99AV91 FH8068604676146 16 100W 25 MB 4 2933
MHz 100GbE 32 24 2.0 GHz 2.4 GHz 3.1 GHz Yes No
Intel® Xeon® D-2752TER
processor 99AV92 FH8068604676164 12 77W 20 MB 4 2667
MHz 50GbE 32 24 1.8 GHz 2.1 GHz 2.8 GHz Yes Yes
Intel® Xeon® D-2733NT
processor 99AV8X FH8068604676143 8 80W 15 MB 4 2667
MHz 50GbE 32 24 2.1 GHz 2.6 GHz 3.2 GHz No No
Intel® Xeon® D-2712T
processor 99AV8Z FH8068604676144 4 65W 15 MB 4 2667
MHz 50GbE 32 24 1.9 GHz 2.4 GHz 3.0 GHz No No
Intel® Xeon® D-1700 processor lineup
Intel® Xeon® D-2700 processor lineup